performance.

Risk Exposure arising from Measurement Management

Market risk - interest rate
Sensitivity
analysis

Credit risk
Aging analysis
Credit analysis

Liquidity risk
Rolling cash flow
forecasts

The Shire does not engage in transactions expressed in foreign currencies and is therefore not subject to foreign currency risk.

(a) Interest rate risk

Cash and cash equivalents
The Shire's main interest rate risk arises from cash and cash equivalents with variable interest rates, which exposes the
Shire to cash flow interest rate risk.

Excess cash and cash equivalents are invested in fixed interest rate term deposits which do not expose the Shire to cash
flow interest rate risk. Cash and cash equivalents required for working capital are held in variable interest rate accounts
and non-interest bearing accounts. Carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents at the 30 June and the weighted average
interest rate across all cash and cash equivalents and term deposits held disclosed as financial assets at amortised cost
are reflected in the table below.

Weighted
Average Carrying Fixed Variable Non Interest

Interest Rate Amounts Interest Rate Interest Rate Bearing
% $ $ $ $

2021
Cash and cash equivalents 0.02% 1,663,683 0 1,663,233 450

2020
Cash and cash equivalents 0.05% 1,248,273 0 1,247,823 450

Sensitivity
Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents as a result of changes in
interest rates. 2021 2020

$ $
Impact of a 1% movement in interest rates on profit and loss and equity* 16,637 12,483
* Holding all other variables constant

(b) Credit risk

Trade and Other Receivables

The Shire’s major receivables comprise rates annual charges and user fees and charges. The major risk associated
with these receivables is credit risk – the risk that the debts may not be repaid. The Shire manages this risk by monitoring
outstanding debt and employing debt recovery policies. It also encourages ratepayers to pay rates by the due date
through incentives.

Credit risk on rates and annual charges is minimised by the ability of the Shire to recover these debts as a secured charge
over the land, that is, the land can be sold to recover the debt. Whilst the Shire was historically able to charge interest